FORM PTO-1595 10-30-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ 100864919 attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of F 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Sven Karlsson, Sven Andersson, Name: SWEP International AB Tomas Dahlberg and Veikko Pihlajaniemi Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: Box 105, S-261 22 ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Landskrona, SWEDEN City: \_\_\_\_\_State: \_\_\_ZIP: \_\_\_ ☐ Other \_\_\_\_\_\_ Execution Date: \_\_\_\_ **₩**No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Ponding Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 04/27/1990 Cerning document should be mailed:

Laurence R. Brown, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$\_\_\_\_\$ 46 € Internal Address: \_ ☑ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway 8. Deposit account number: Suite 408 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Laurence R. Brown

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

<del>PATENT</del>

**REEL: 9539 FRAME: 0688** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/WE	Sven Karlsso	<u>n</u>	, a citizen	
		(name of sole or first assignor)		
of Sweden (country)	, residing at	Grandprixvägen 16, S-2465 (address)	oo Loddekopinge. Sweden,	
	son	, a citizen of	Sweden	
•	(name of second assignor)		(country)	
residing at Järnväg		32 Landskrona, Sweden and		
	(address)		(name of third	
assignor)		en of	, residing at	
		(country)	esignor(s), house made an immedian	
	(address)	, as a	ssignor(s), have made an invention	
entitled:		A Plate Heat Exchanger		
		(Title of Invention)		
for which I/we have:	[Complete (a) or (b)]	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
	(a) filed an application	on for United States Letters Patent		
	on	, 19		
	(Seriai No); and			
	(b) executed an application for United States Letters			
	Patent on Apri	1 16th , 19 98 ,		
		••••		
	, 19,			
	and	, 19,		
	respectively; and			
WHEREAS, SW	EP International A			
a corporation of	Sweden	(full name of assignee)		
	(State or o	country of incorporation)		
address is Box 10	05, S-26122 Lands	skrona. Sweden		
Patent on this invention	of securing the entire rigit and the Letters Patent to	it, title, and interest in and to the apport of the issued upon this application;	plication for United States Letters	
NOW THEREFOR	E, be it known that, for	or good and valuable consideration th	le receipt of which from assignment	
13 HOLOON SCHIOMICARCO	i, i/wc, as assimioris). Na	/C SOIG. ASSIGNED transferred and set	over and do bareby call project	
transici, and set over u	nto the assignee, its lawl	ul successors and assigns, my/our ent visions, and continuations thereof, an	ire right title and interest in and	
States which may be gr	anted thereon, and all rei	ssues thereat: and I/we hereby author	ize and request the Commissioner	
of Patents of the Unite accordance with the ter	d States to issue all Lett	ers Patent for this invention to assig	nee, its successors and assigns, in	
AND, I/WE HERI	EBY further covenant and	agree that I/we will, without further	consideration	
assigned, its successors a	na assigns, any taets knov	/N IO Me/us respecting this invention /	and testify in any land account	
perfect the title to this	nen caned upon to do so s invention in said assign	o, execute and deliver all papers that	may be necessary or desirable to	
reissue applications, ma	ike ali nentrui oaths and	l generally do everything nassible to	aid assigned its account	
assigns, to obtain and t	eniorce proper patent pr	otection for this invention in the U such papers shall be borne by the as	pited Crates it bailer and	
		reunto set my/our hand(s).	signee, its successors and assigns.	
Witness	Λ	The S	The second second	
(V)	(/	(Signature of so	le or first assignor)	
12	harse	Date		
Witness		Samo A	demon	
	. \ /	(Signature of	second assignor)	
<b>1</b>	1 Dans	Duta	<del>0-</del> /	

PATENT REEL: 9539 FRAME: 0689

## ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, I/WE	Tomas Dahlberg third , a citizen
		(name of selectificat assignor)
of .	Sweden	residing at Brommagatan 18, S-25438 Helsingborg. Sweden
	(country)	(address)
	Veikko Pihl	ajaniemi forth , a citizen of Sweden , ame of second assignor) (country)
:	) Borgås	name of second assignor) (country) lingan 28, S-22472 Lund. Sweden ; and
resic	ding at BOIgas	(address) (name of third
		, a citizen of, residing at
	accionor	(country)
		, as assignor(s), have made an invention (address)
enti:	tled:	A Plate Heat Eychanger
Citt	ned.	(Title of Invention)
	·····	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
for	which I/we have:	[Complete (a) or (b)]
		(a) filed an application for United States Letters Patent
		on, 19
		(Serial No. ); and
		(b) executed an application for United States Letters
		Patent on April 16th, 19 .98,
		, 19,
		and, 19,
		respectively; and
	WHEREAS,	SWEP International AB
	*****	(full name of assignee)
a co	orporation of	, whose post office
adar	Box 1	(State or country of incorporation) 05, S-261 22 Landskrona. Sweden
as a Pate	ssignee, is desirous ent on this invention	of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application for United States Letters and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;
		RE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee
is h	ereby acknowledged	, I/we, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign.
tran:	sfer, and set over u	nto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and
to ta	nis invention and the session which may be ses	his application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United anted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner
of P	Patents of th <b>e Unite</b>	d States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in
acco		ms of this Assignment;
assie	AND, I/WE HERI	BBY further covenant and agree that I/we will, without further consideration, communicate with nd assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding,
sign	all lawful papers w	hen called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to
perf	ect the title to thi	s invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and
assig	gns, to obtain and	ake all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood
that	any expense incid	ent to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.
	^	WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s)
Witr	ness.	1 Jack Jack
	YK.	(Signature of sole or first assignor)
		Date Of O O O
Witr	ness:	Willo Chingaman
	$\checkmark$	(Signature of second assignor)
	when	Cl Aquee Date

RECORDED: 04/23/1998

PATENT REEL: 9539 FRAME: 0690